

## Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat



Memo. No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM/2022/6243

Date: 27-06-2022

## Notice Regarding Document Verification of Staff Nurse under NUHM Ref: Vide Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGS/NHM/2022/6166 dated 24.06.2022

In reference to the notice vide Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGS/NHM/2022/6166 dated 24.06.2022, it is hereby informed to all concerned that the venue of original document verification of Staff Nurse (SN) under NUHM on 30.06.2022 is Rabindra Bhaban Auditorium, Barasat instead of Auditorium, NTS-District Hospital, Barasat, North 24 Parganas. All other are remaining same.

> Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Pargans

Memo. No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM/2022/6243/1(13)

Date: 27-06-2022

Copy forwarded for necessary information & action to:-

- 1) The Hon'ble Chairperson, District Level Selection Committee, DH &FW, North 24 Parganas
- 2) The Mission Director, NHM, H & FW Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan
- 3) The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 4) The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas
- 5) The State Nodal Officer, NUHM, H & FW Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan
- 6) The Officer-in-charge (Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 7) The Dy.CMOH-1/II/III/ZLO/DTO/DMCHO/DNO-NUHM, North 24 Parganas
- 8) The DPHNO, North 24 Parganas
- 9) The ACMOH (all sub-divisions), North 24 Parganas
- 10) The PNO, NTS-Barasat DH, North 24 Parganas
- 11) The Accounts Officer, North 24 Parganas
- 12) DPMU, North 24 Parganas
- 13)Office copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Pargans